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TOWN OF GENOA
Bonds Payable
December 31, 2016

Total Ouistanding
Fiscal Year Ended Payment Principal Interest Balance
S 19,917.96
December 31, 2017 $ 10,397.40 $ 9,400.00 $ 297,40 10,517.96
December 31, 2018 10,427.40 9,900.00 ’ 527.40 617.96
December 31, 2019 650.36 617.96 32.40 (0.00}
Totals 3 21,475.16 ) 19,817.96 B 1,557.20

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report.



TOWN OF GENOA
USDA Note Payable
December 31, 2016

Total ) QOutstanding

Fiscal Year Ended Payment Prineipal Interest Balance

3 127,447.66
December 31, 2017 $ 7,834.00 3 2,443.47 3 5,390.53 125,004.19
December 31, 2018 7,834.00 2,548.43 5,285.57 122,455.76
December 31, 2019 7.834.00 3,657.88 5,176.12 119,797.88
December 31, 2020 7,834.00 2,772.04 5,061.96 117,025.84
December 31, 2021 7,834.00 2,891.11 4,942 B9 114,134.73
December 31, 2022 7,834.00 3,015.28 4,818.72 111,119.45
December 31, 2023 7,834.00 3,144.80 4,689.20 107,974.65
December 31, 2024 7,834.00 3,279.87 4,554.13 104,694.78
December 31, 2025 7,834.00 3,420.74 4,413.26 101,274.04
December 31, 2026 7,834.00 3,567.67 4,266,33 97,706.37
December 31, 2027 7.834.00 3,720.90 4,113.10 93,985.47
December 31, 2028 7,834.00 3,880.72 3,953.28 90,104.75
December 31, 2029 7,834.00 4,047.41 3,786.59 86,057.34
December 31, 2030 7,834.00 4,221.26 3,612.74 81,836.08
December 31, 2031 7,834.00 4,402.56 3,431.44 77,433.52
December 31, 2032 7,834.00 4,591.66 3,242.34 72,841.86
December 31, 2033 7,834.00 4,788.88 3,045.12 68,052.98
December 31, 2034 7,834.00 4,994.57 2,839.43 63,058.41
December 31, 2035 7,834.00 5,209.09 2,624.91 57,849.32
December 31, 2036 7.834.00 5,432.83 2401.17 52,416.49
December 31, 2037 7,834.00 5,666.17 2,167.83 46,750.32
December 31, 2038 7,834.00 5,809.55 1,924.453 40,840.77
December 31, 20359 7,8324.00 6,163.38 1,670.62 34,677.39
December 31, 2040 7,834.00 6,428.10 1,405.90 28,2489.29
December 31, 2041 7,834.00 6,704.20 1,125.80 21,545.09
December 31, 2042 7,834,00 6,992.15 841.85 14,552.94
Pecember 31, 2043 7,834.00 7,292.47 541.53 7,260.47
December 31, 2044 7,486.08 7,260.47 225.61 0.00

Totals

3 215,004.08

5 127,447.66

$ 91,556.42

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



TOWN OF GENOA

CWRPDA Note Payable

December 31, 2016

Total Outstanding

Fiscal Year Ended Payment Principal Balance

$  119,583.27
December 31, 2017 3 5,833.34 3 5,833.34 113,749.93
December 31, 2018 5,833.34 5,833.34 107,916.59
Becember 31, 2019 5,833.34 5,833.34 102,083.25
December 31, 2020 5,833.34 5,833.34 96,249.91
December 31, 2021 5,833.34 5,833.34 90,416.57
December 31, 2022 5,833.24 5,833.34 84,583.23
December 31, 2023 5,833.34 5,833.34 78,749.89
December 31, 2024 5,833.34 5,833.34 72,916.55
December 31, 2025 5,833.34 5,833.34 67,083.21
December 31, 2026 5,833.34 5,833.34 61,249.87
December 31, 2027 5,833.34 5,833.34 55,416.53
December 31, 2028 5,833.34 5,833.34 49,583.19
December 31, 2029 5,833.34 5,833.34 43,749.85
December 31, 2030 5,833.34 5,833.34 37,916.51
December 31, 2031 5,833.34 5,833.34 32,083.17
December 31, 2032 5,833.34 5,833.34 26,249.83
December 31, 2033 5,833.34 5,833.34 20,416.49
December 31, 2034 5,833.34 5,833.34 14,583.15
December 31, 2035 5,833.34 5,833.34 8,749.81
December 31, 2036 5,833.34 5,833.34 2,916.47
December 31, 2037 2,916.47 2,916.47 0.c0

Totals

B 119,583.27

B 119,583.27
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TOWN OF GENOA
Capital Lease Obligation Payable
December 31, 2016

gt

Total Qutstanding
Fiscal Year Ended . Payment Principal Interest Balance
: 3 4,442.45
December 31,2017 $ 3,902.88 $ 3,794.21 5 108.67 648.24
December 31, 2018 651.48 648.24 3.24 -
Totals 3 4,554.36 $ 4,442 45 & 111.91

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
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Certified Public Accountanis 205 Men 8t . PO Booi886 . Steding CO 807517886
Phone 970-522-2218 .« FAX G70-522-2220

Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

To the Mayor and Members of Town Council
Town of Genoa
Genoa, Colorado

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Town of Genoa, which
comprise the balance sheet as of December 31, 2016, and the related operating statements for
the year then ended, included in the accompanying prescribed form. We have performed a
compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and
Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA.
We did not audit or review the financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed
form, nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of
the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a
conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements.

The financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form are presented in
accordance with requirements of the Colorado Office of the State Auditor, and are not intended
to be a complete presentation in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in
the United States of America.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of Town of Genoa and the Colorado
Office of the State Auditor, and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other
than these specified parties. .

Lauer, Szabe & rfsssciates, P. L.

Sterling, Colorado
March 17, 2017



